1
U
ad
)
A
U
>
B
[
>

DISCOY




Week 1: Kickoff: Delight in God's Word
Thursday January 1, 2026 Psalm 119:1-16
Friday January 2, 2026 Psalm 119:17-32

Week 2: Beginnings: God Creates & Calls

Monday January 5, 2026 Genesis 1:1-25
Tuesday January 6, 2026 Genesis 2:1-25
Wednesday January 7, 2026 Genesis 3:1-24
Thursday January 8, 2026 John 1:1-18
Friday January 9, 2026 Mark 1:1-20

Week 3: Sin & Grace

Monday January 12, 2026 Genesis 4:1-24
Tuesday January 13, 2026 Genesis 6:1-22
Wednesday January 14, 2026 Genesis 9:1-17
Thursday January 15, 2026 Mark 1:21-45
Friday January 16, 2026 Mark 2:1-17

Week 4: Promise & Faith

Monday January 19, 2026 Genesis 12:1-20
Tuesday January 20, 2026 Genesis 15:1-21
Wednesday January 21, 2026 Genesis 17:1-21
Thursday January 22, 2026 Mark 2:18-28
Friday January 23, 2026 Mark 3:1-19

Week 5: God's Presence

Monday January 26, 2026 Genesis 22:1-19
Tuesday January 27, 2026 Genesis 28:10-22
Wednesday January 28, 2026 Genesis 32:22-32
Thursday January 29, 2026 Mark 4:1-20

Friday January 30, 2026 Mark 4:21-41



Week 6: Rescue & Covenant

Monday February 2, 2026 Exodus 1:1-22
Tuesday February 3, 2026 Exodus 2:1-25
Wednesday February 4, 2026 Exodus 3:1-22
Thursday February 5, 2026 Mark 5:1-20
Friday February 6, 2026 Mark 5:21-43
Week 7: Let My People Go

Monday February 9, 2026 Exodus 5:1-23
Tuesday February 10, 2026 Exodus 7:1-25
Wednesday February 11, 2026 Exodus 12:1-20
Thursday F ebruary 12, 2026 Mark 6:1-20
Friday February 13, 2026 Mark 6:30-52
Week 8: Deliverance & Worship

Monday February 16, 2026 Exodus 14:1-23
Tuesday February 17, 2026 Exodus 15:1-21
Wednesday February 18, 2026 Exodus 16:1-20
Thursday February 19, 2026 Mark 7:1-23
Friday February 20, 2026 Mark 8:1-21
Week 9: God's Law & God's Love

Monday February 23, 2026 Exodus 19:1-20
Tuesday February 24, 2026 Exodus 20:1-21
Wednesday February 25, 2026 Exodus 24:1-18
Thursday February 26, 2026 Mark 8:22-38
Friday February 27, 2026 Mark 9:2-25

Week 10: Word in the Wilderness

Monday March 2, 2026 Deuteronomy 6:1-25
Tuesday March 3, 2026 Deuteronomy 8:1-20
Wednesday March 4, 2026 Deuteronomy 30:11-20
Thursday March 5, 2026 Mark 10:1-16

Friday March 6, 2026 Mark 10:17-31



Week 11: Courage & Conquest

Monday March 9, 2026 Joshua 1:1-18
Tuesday March 10, 2026 Joshua 3:1-17
Wednesday March 11, 2026 Joshua 6:1-20
Thursday March 12, 2026 Mark 9:30-50
Friday March 13, 2026 March 11:1-19
Week 12: Everyday Faithfulness

Monday March 16, 2026 Judges 6:11-24
Tuesday March 17, 2026 Judges 6:25-40
Wednesday March 18, 2026 Ruth 1:1-22
Thursday March 19, 2026 Mark 11:20-33
Friday March 20, 2026 Mark 12:1-17
Week 13: A King After God's Heart

Monday March 23, 2026 1 Samuel 8:1-22
Tuesday March 24, 2026 1 Samuel 16:1-13
Wednesday March 25, 2026 1 Samuel 17:32-54
Thursday March 26, 2026 Mark 12:18-34
Friday March 27, 2026 Mark 12:35-44

Week 14: Holy Week: The Cross & Resurrection

Monday March 30, 2026 Isaiah 53:1-12
Tuesday March 31, 2026 Psalm 22:1-21
Wednesday April 1, 2026 Mark 15:1-20
Thursday April 2, 2026 Mark 15:21-41
Friday April 3, 2026 Mark 16:1-20
Week 15: Resurrection People

Monday April 6, 2026 Psalm 16:1-11
Tuesday April 7, 2026 Isaiah 55:1-13
Wednesday April 8, 2026 Ezekiel 37:1-14
Thursday April 9, 2026 Acts 1:1-20
Friday April 10, 2026 Acts 2:1-21



Week 16: Spirit-Filled Church

Monday April 13, 2026 2 Samuel 7:8-29
Tuesday April 14, 2026  Psalm 96:1-13
Wednesday April 15,2026 Joel 2:12-32
Thursday April 16, 2026  Acts 2:22-42
Friday April 17,2026  Acts 4:1-22

Week 17: Mission & Opposition

Monday April 20, 2026 1 Kings 18:20-40
Tuesday April 21, 2026 1 Kings 19:1-18
Wednesday April 22, 2026 Jonah 1:1-17
Thursday April 23, 2026 Acts 5:12-32
Friday April 24, 2026 Acts 6:1-15

Week 18: Gospel to the Nations

Monday April 27, 2026 Isaiah 49:1-13
Tuesday April 28, 2026 Psalm 19:1-14
Wednesday April 29, 2026 2 Kings 5:1-19
Thursday April 30, 2026 Acts 8:1-25
Friday May 1, 2026 Acts 8:26-40

Week 19: Grace for Outsiders

Monday May 4, 2026 1 Kings 17:1-24
Tuesday May 5, 2026 1 Kings 18:1-19
Wednesday May 6, 2026 Psalm 145:1-21
Thursday May 7, 2026 Acts 9:1-22
Friday May 8, 2026 Acts 10:1-23

Week 20: The Gospel Moves

Monday May 11, 2026 Amos 5:4-24

Tuesday May 12, 2026 Micah 6:1-16
Wednesday May 13, 2026 Psalm 51:1-19
Thursday May 14, 2026 Acts 10:24-48

Friday May 15, 2026 Acts 11:19-30



Week 21: Strength for the Journey

Monday May 18, 2026 Deuteronomy 31:1-13
Tuesday May 19, 2026 Deuteronomy 31:14-29
Wednesday May 20, 2026 Isaiah 40:1-17
Thursday May 21, 2026 Acts 13:1-25

Friday May 22, 2026 Acts 13:26-43

Week 22: Justification by Faith
Monday May 25, 2026
Tuesday May 26, 2026
Wednesday May 27, 2026
Thursday May 28, 2026
Friday May 29, 2026

Week 23: New Life in the Spirit

Monday June 1, 2026
Tuesday June 2, 2026
Wednesday June 3, 2026
Thursday June 4, 2026
Friday June 5, 2026

Week 24: Life Together
Monday June 8, 2026
Tuesday June 9, 2026
Wednesday June 10, 2026
Thursday June 11, 2026
Friday June 12, 2026

Week 25: One Gospel

Monday June 15, 2026
Tuesday June 16, 2026
Wednesday June 17, 2026
Thursday June 18, 2026
Friday June 19, 2026

Habakkuk 2:2-20
Psalm 32:1-11
Isaiah 1:16-27
Romans 3:21-31

Romans 4:1-25

Ezekiel 36:22-38
Jeremiah 31:31-40
Psalm 119:9-32
Romans 6:1-23

Romans 8:1-17

Leviticus 19:1-18
Proverbs 3:1-20

Ecclesiastes 3:1-15

Romans 12:1-21

Romans 14:1-23

Isaiah 52:1-12
Psalm 97:1-12
Jonah 3:1-10

Galatians 1:1-24
Galatians 2:1-21



Week 26: Freedom & Fruit

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

June 22, 2026
June 23, 2026
June 24, 2026
June 25, 2026
June 26, 2026

Week 27: Prayer & Presence

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

June 29, 2026
June 30, 2026
July 1, 2026
July 2, 2026
July 3, 2026

Week 28: Identity & Unity

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

July 6, 2026
July 7, 2026
July 8, 2026
July 9, 2026
July 10, 2026

Deuteronomy 10:12-22

Jeremiah 17:5-18
Psalm 103:1-22
Galatians 5:1-15
Galatians 5:16-26

Psalm 27:1-14
Psalm 63:1-11
Ephesians 1:1-23
Ephesians 2:1-22
Ephesians 3:1-21

Psalm 139:1-24
Proverbs 4:1-18
Ephesians 4:1-16
Ephesians 4:17-32
Ephesians 5:1-20

Week 29: Love at Home & in the World

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

July 13, 2026
July 14, 2026
July 15, 2026
July 16, 2026
July 17, 2026

Week 30: Joy in Hard Places

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

July 20, 2026
July 21, 2026
July 22, 2026
July 23, 2026
July 24, 2026

Proverbs 15:1-19
Proverbs 16:1-20
Ephesians 5:21-33
Ephesians 6:1-24
Philippians 1:1-25

Psalm 46:1-11
Habakkuk 3:2-19
Philippians 2:1-18
Philippians 2:19-30
Philippians 3:1-16



Week 31: Press On

Monday July 27, 2026
Tuesday July 28, 2026
Wednesday July 29, 2026
Thursday July 30, 2026
Friday July 31, 2026

Week 32: Christ Over All

Monday August 3, 2026

Tuesday August 4, 2026

Wednesday August 5, 2026

Thursday August 6, 2026

Friday August 7, 2026

Week 33: Hope That Endures

Monday August 10,
Tuesday August 11,
Wednesday  August 12,
Thursday August 13,
Friday August 14,

Week 34: Ready & Steady

Monday August 17,
Tuesday August 18,
Wednesday  August 19,
Thursday August 20,
Friday August 21,

2026
2026
2026
2026
2026

2026
2026
2026
2026
2026

Week 35: Faithful in the Waiting

Monday August 24,
Tuesday August 25,
Wednesday  August 26,
Thursday August 27,
Friday August 28,

2026
2026
2026
2026
2026

Isaiah 6:1-13
Isaiah 43:1-21
Philippians 4:1-23
Colossians 1:1-23

Colossians 2:1-15

Daniel 7:9-28
Psalm 2:1-12
Colossians 3:1-17
Colossians 4:2-18

1 Thessalonians 1:1-10

Isaiah 9:1-21

Isaiah 11:1-16

1 Thessalonians 2:1-20
1 Thessalonians 3:1-13

1 Thessalonians 4:1-18

Zechariah 12:1-14
Malachi 3:1-18

1 Thessalonians 5:1-22
2 Thessalonians 1:1-12

2 Thessalonians 2:1-17

Psalm 37:1-24

Psalm 37:25-40

2 Thessalonians 3:1-18
1 Timothy 1:1-20

1 Timothy 2:1-15



Week 36: Healthy Church, Healthy Soul

Monday August 31, 2026 Proverbs 11:1-21
Tuesday September 1, 2026 Proverbs 12:1-20
Wednesday September 2, 2026 1 Timothy 3:1-16
Thursday September 3, 2026 1 Timothy 4:1-16
Friday September 4, 2026 1 Timothy 6:6-21

Week 37: Persevering Leadership

Monday September 7, 2026 1 Kings 3:3-25
Tuesday September 8, 2026 1 Kings 8:22-40
Wednesday September 9, 2026 2 Timothy 1:1-18
Thursday September 10, 2026 2 Timothy 2:1-13
Friday September 11, 2026 2 Timothy 2:14-26

Week 38: Scripture & Finish Well

Monday September 14, 2026 Joshua 24:1-15
Tuesday September 15, 2026 Psalm 78:1-20
Wednesday September 16, 2026 2 Timothy 3:1-17
Thursday September 17, 2026 2 Timothy 4:1-22
Friday September 18, 2026 Titus 2:1-15

Week 39: Grace-Driven Living

Monday September 21, 2026 Isaiah 58:1-12
Tuesday September 22, 2026 Psalm 90:1-17
Wednesday September 23, 2026 Titus 3:1-15
Thursday September 24, 2026 Hebrews 1:1-14
Friday September 25, 2026 Hebrews 2:1-18

Week 40: Jesus Our Better

Monday September 28, 2026 Psalm 40:1-17

Tuesday September 29, 2026 Exodus 34:1-14
Wednesday September 30, 2026 Hebrews 4:1-16
Thursday October 1, 2026 Hebrews 7:1-17

Friday October 2, 2026 Hebrews 9:11-28



Week 41: Living by Faith

Monday October 5, 2026
Tuesday October 6, 2026
Wednesday October 7, 2026
Thursday October 8, 2026
Friday October 9, 2026

Week 42: Wisdom in Action

Monday October 12, 2026
Tuesday October 13, 2026
Wednesday October 14, 2026
Thursday October 15, 2026
Friday October 16, 2026

Week 43: Faith That Works

Monday October 19, 2026
Tuesday October 20, 2026
Wednesday October 21, 2026
Thursday October 22, 2026
Friday October 23, 2026

Week 44: Hope in Suffering

Monday October 26, 2026
Tuesday October 27, 2026
Wednesday October 28, 2026
Thursday October 29, 2026
Friday October 30, 2026

Week 45: Steadfast & Humble

Monday November 2, 2026
Tuesday November 3, 2026
Wednesday November 4, 2026
Thursday November 5, 2026
Friday November 6, 2026

2 Chronicles 20:1-22
Psalm 34:1-22
Hebrews 10:19-39
Hebrews 11:1-16
Hebrews 12:1-17

Proverbs 17:1-23
Ecclesiastes 12:1-14
James 1:1-18
James 2:1-17

James 3:1-18

Micah 7:1-20
Psalm 24:1-10
James 4:1-17
James 5:1-20
1 Peter 1:1-25

Isaiah 40:18-31
Psalm 73:1-20
1 Peter 2:1-17
1 Peter 3:8-22
1 Peter 4:1-19

Psalm 91:1-16
Proverbs 19:1-21

1 Peter 5:1-14
2 Peter 1:1-21
2 Peter 3:1-18



Week 46: Love & Truth

Monday November 9, 2026 Hosea 11:1-12
Tuesday November 10, 2026 Isaiah 54:1-17
Wednesday November 11,2026 1 John 1:1-10

Thursday November 12, 2026 1 John 2:1-17

Friday November 13, 2026 1 John 3:1-18

Week 47: Abide

Monday November 16, 2026 Psalm 84:1-12
Tuesday November 17, 2026 Psalm 85:1-13
Wednesday November 18, 2026 1 John 4:7-21
Thursday November 19, 2026 1 John 5:1-21
Friday November 20, 2026 Jude 1:1-25

Week 48: Thanksgiving: Gratitude & Generosity

Monday November 23, 2026 Psalm 107:1-22
Tuesday November 24, 2026 Deuteronomy 26:1-11
Wednesday November 25, 2026 Luke 17:11-21

Thursday November 26, 2026 Colossians 3:12-25
Friday November 27, 2026 1 Thessalonians 5:12-24

Week 49: Advent: Longing for the Light

Monday November 30, 2026 Isaiah 7:10-25
Tuesday December 1, 2026 Isaiah 9:1-21
Wednesday December 2, 2026 Luke 1:1-25
Thursday December 3, 2026 Luke 1:26-45
Friday December 4, 2026 Luke 1:57-80

Week 50: Advent: Prepare the Way

Monday December 7, 2026 Isaiah 40:1-17
Tuesday December 8, 2026 Zechariah 1:1-17
Wednesday December 9, 2026 Luke 2:1-20
Thursday December 10, 2026 Luke 2:21-40

Friday December 11, 2026 Luke 3:1-20



Week 51: Advent: The Word Made Flesh

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

December 14, 2026
December 15, 2026
December 16, 2026
December 17, 2026
December 18, 2026

Week 52: Christmas: God With Us

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

December 21, 2026
December 22, 2026
December 23, 2026
December 24, 2026
December 25, 2026

Week 53: New Year: Sent & Steady

Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Thursday

December 28, 2026
December 29, 2026
December 30, 2026

Isaiah 35:1-10
Isaiah 61:1-11
John 1:1-18
John 1:19-34
John 1:35-51
Micah 5:2-15
Isaiah 52:1-12
Matthew 1:1-25
Luke 2:1-20
John 1:1-14
Psalm 65:1-13
Isaiah 42:1-17

Romans 8:18-39

December 31, 2026 Romans 9:1-29



